
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/11/25 at 5:09:33 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/29/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Damage to undercarriage

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

ServiceComments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed09/23/2024View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Mississippi

69,643  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SPORT S

VIN: 1C4HJXDN7MW592756
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Bjjf4nvSawbULMbNpkWSf3d9Ee7mwwAo_FADnMOp3Zl5oWN6OYE4DMKShsU0aZXREwo0UHYijVE_zTl0ezjmUs561fj0iVZB_X6gn2mCFaospOx9YlFl8wy4YewQPULpdrzcPWp_uawy3ZH251f2tGQOQeIifTodxtbH9cAChBm6B3xzOghyTeL9bvtr8yxjQtnZIEQxd5LkHx_Hjp7Liu3Goq1N4SBDYp6Y3oWzMBQeiCxlnJzmGSjTOOXbWEbLwwvfQrRw72bRRSJq6GcwAuEVYGuD8rc6cPGxE8he14vc5LeHYMEZuD4nMGBSg4bxwByyhDmKBevJbj4_jLe0J7OyOJQOynZCgNIZ5VsiicfRmxaKjcWri_slKBT3Bb_LtDyYgBQSbTSR7h47YgMT0zNX.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 05/29/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 05/29/2025.
No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2024

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 3 mo. 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Mississippi

Estimated miles driven per year 13,436/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 54,863 69,643



Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Rental Vehicle
13,436 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

12/01/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

12/01/2020 10 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Odometer reading reported

03/29/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #77666921088932S

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

10/21/2021 11,710 Hoover Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Summerville, SC
843-873-1114
https://hooverthemover.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

175 Veri�ed Reviews

79 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission checked

03/19/2022 17,412 Get Spiffy Inc
Durham, NC
844-438-7743
getspiffy.com/

4.4 / 5.0

392 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/23/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/05/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenville, SC
Title #772060420739379

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

06/30/2022 23,468 George Coleman Ford
Travelers Rest, SC
864-834-6060
georgecolemanford.com/

4.8 / 5.0

84 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/wknY0AikMQQYcGgMnGCeQJswWdcnUhY8ao5if3Fof2p_tP6DYrIG_Uk6Ve21mO6rXiTzvwmaLfENpG2Ap6ae6TViytRCztZD9x679FszUyOAc7ped8T9muvfP2VznrWm_WZgz0vAqGggw_bMeZ9R5-vF-kwYhxryP0UbdihOQ7kTbaewCx8tHpk76V_w0whjieR4IlvcqNRpYH7sjmBt3Y6a64Ms56Kb9-LMwHA2Qm7ZuWRK7nOupg_kFrN5NJLnsKhIzPZweMGwooiWY1n0NpRN7DHx5KZubblbZLP9PYaxUfX3tN3HaNh6bn60O3X-a9La-e8WVphCXEXvFSJobIpASFN316Lh-A0gff_0IvSCF6j_thFZ-vVe3iyOGFBRHul2kA7sifxlmvZ7XYXMrF3XaxUKLdo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/_LM0pUFwEqtU5GCWVsNc5ePMjOwtJ23Woid1J-1n88jc7m9aLObkZvCPteXWllvaG2htjf_04-zSkzYUXNt4lEubgLiR_xkwljzUFz0Wu-cNtZoEDyg2gexyuLGFGxCvNC_Zo7pixgqzzF5ULnwuca-JRImi5H6dOYClAjNyUQoP7K7QAmMT2UVw3hkTI-C4wFq43QmDH36p-bYeXdVCAil8nlpg3ns4kSIzEarOUdKQChUcWkptIVAcpMtHqWDn-YbCi_zlTdrb6UUq180Jz2VZB_jrgH-SFZkbfPEosDnKfx8cAOhPUnt14hKz-IQ5qFOGkXXj8jSmL4VvnybazjjJy0HLdXdlTaxR0JSHHN2wjXRqbhv5LYQiwBjBnMlmry8T2zIMcKtD-bLAXD53w4tknNCKBds.cfx


5 Customer Favorites

09/12/2022 25,216 Big O Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Greenville, SC
864-288-5000
bigododge.com/

4.5 / 5.0

312 Veri�ed Reviews

286 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

10/14/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenville, SC
Title #772060420739379

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

03/14/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenville, SC
Title #772060420739379

Registration issued or renewed

11/10/2023 54,525 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

11/13/2023 Gri�s Motors, Inc.
Philadelphia, MS
601-656-4244
gri�smotors.net

4.9 / 5.0

86 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/20/2023 54,816 Gri�s Motors, Inc.
Philadelphia, MS
601-656-4244
gri�smotors.net/

4.9 / 5.0

86 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

03/08/2024 54,863 Gri�s Motors, Inc.
Philadelphia, MS
601-656-4244
gri�smotors.net/

4.9 / 5.0

86 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/01/2024 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/11/2024 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-

-

-



Louisville, MS
Title #MS0956738816

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/20/2024 59,663 Gri�s Motors, Inc.
Philadelphia, MS
601-656-4244
gri�smotors.net/

4.9 / 5.0

86 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/09/2024 64,351 Gri�s Motors, Inc.
Philadelphia, MS
601-656-4244
gri�smotors.net/

4.9 / 5.0

86 Veri�ed Reviews

357 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/23/2024 69,643 Prince Auto Spa Wash and
Lube
Louisville, MS
601-416-0900

5.0 / 5.0

7 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/23/2025 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/29/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Damage to undercarriage

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

05/29/2025 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

05/29/2025 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Byram, MS
Title #MS1211443968

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/11/25
at 5:09:33 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/11/25 5:09:33 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED
vehicle (VIN: 1C4HJXDN7MW592756), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/11/25 at
6:09 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

